



Foreshore, Great Ocean Road, Wye River, 3234

Phone: 5289 0297

Website:

http://www.wyeriverslsc.asn.au/

Incorporation No.: A0011569L

01st December 2022

Dear Parent/Guardian of Member,

Your son/daughter has expressed interest with regard to using the Wye River Surf Lifesaving Club Bunkhouse for accommodation purposes during the 2022/2023 Season whilst patrolling or undertaking official club business such as training etc. Please refer to the Club Policy document which outlines rules and regulations with regard the use of the Bunkhouse for our active members. This document can also be found on our website.

All active patrol members are able to use the Bunkhouse during patrol or training times however, those who are under 18 must provide parental/guardian consent.

Please complete the below section of this letter and return to me via email as soon as possible.
I/weparent/guardian ofprovide consent for him/her to stay at the Wye River Bunkhouse during the season commencing November 2022 to April 2023. I/we acknowledge that we have been provided with a copy of the Club's Bunkhouse policy and code of conduct and have passed this information onto the person named above. I/we also acknowledge that the Bunkhouse is available to all active patrol members and may or may not be occupied by others at their time of stay.
Parents/Guardians contact details
Signed
Dated

Please note that it is forbidden for anyone under the age of 18 to consume alcohol whilst on the premises and that anyone found disregarding the Bunkhouse policy will be asked to leave immediately. There is also a curfew with regard to noise which needs to be adhered to. We ask that the Bunkhouse is left clean and tidy when vacated.

Yours Sincerely,

Sue Brooker Secrectary Wye River Surf Life Saving Club Ph: 0414 379 773